
Kliff Kuehl
Role:

Email:
President & CEO

kkuehl@kansascitypbs.org

Vacant position
Role:

Email:

Sr. VP & 
Chief 
Development 
Officer

Colleen Boeding
Role:

Email:
Grant Coordinator

cboeding@kansascitypbs.org

Louise Lee
Role:

Email:

Director of Annual 
Giving

llee@kansascitypbs.org

Sarrah Cantrell
Role:

Email:

Development 
Coordinator/Fundraising & 
Events

scantrell@kansascitypbs.org

Becky Johnson
Role:

Email:
Membership Assistant

bjohnson@kansascitypbs.org

Norene Gaines
Role:

Email:
Development Coordinator

ngaines@kansascitypbs.org

Lorna Doolittle
Role:

Email:

Membership Database 
Manager

ldoolittle@kansascitypbs.org

Logan Bobb
Role:

Email:
Development Assistant

lbobb@kansascitypbs.org

Nancy Steinacker
Role:

Email:
Director of Major Giving

nsteinacker@kansascitypbs.org

Grace Slosburg
Role:

Email:
Donor Relations Manager

gslosburg@kansascitypbs.org

Gary Brock
Role:

Email:
Director of Education

gbrock@kansascitypbs.org

Denice Mackey
Role:

Email:

Assistant to the Dir. of 
Education

dmackey@kansascitypbs.org

Julie Wallen
Role:

Email:

Director of Corporate 
Relations

jwallen@kansascitypbs.org

Gina Smith
Role:

Email:
Account Manager

gsmith@kansascitypbs.org 

Mikaela Simms
Role:

Email:

Corporate Relations 
Coordinator

msimms@kansascitypbs.org

Jessica Dydell
Role:

Email:

Corporate Support 
Coordinator

jdydell@kansascitypbs.org 

Jeff Evans
Role:

Email:
Chief Technology Officer

jevans@kansascitypbs.org

Sean Magee
Role:

Email:
Director of IT

smagee@kansascitypbs.org

Grenetha Baldwin
Role:

Email:

Director of Broadcast 
Operations

gbaldwin@kansascitypbs.org

Anthony Gonzalez
Role:

Email:

Mail/Building Maintenance 
Clerk

agonzalez@kansascitypbs.org 

Mike Portz
Role:

Email:

Technical Maintenance 
Engineering Supervisor

mportz@kansascitypbs.org 

Brandon Travis
Role:

Email:
Engineer

btravis@kansascitypbs.org

Chris Cosgrove
Role:

Email:
Audio Engineer

ccosgrove@kansascitypbs.org

Larry Wood
Role:

Email:

Production 
Technician/Traffic 
Coordinator

lwood@kansascitypbs.org

Judith Ferguson
Role:

Email:

Exec. Assistant to 
President/CEO

jferguson@kansascitypbs.org

Donna Collene
Role:

Email:
Sr. Dir. of Human Resources
dcollene@kansascitypbs.org

Christy Cain
Role:

Email:

Front Desk/HR 
Coordinator

ccain@kansascitypbs.org

Rolonda Saulsberry
Role:

Email:
Dir. of Finance

rsaulsberry@kansascitypbs.org

Debbie Humston
Role:

Email:
Finance & HR Coordinator

dhumston@kansascitypbs.org

Mike Murphy
Role:

Email:
Dir. of Programming

mmurphy@kansascitypbs.org

Kalie Hudson
Role:

Email:
Chief Content Officer

khudson@kansascitypbs.org

Vacant Position
Role:

Email:

Sr. Dir. 
Marketing, 
Communications, 
Engagement

Kathy Van Lieshout
Role:

Email:
Marketing Coordinator

engagement@kansascitypbs.org

Tyler Peterson
Role:

Email:

Community & Engagement 
Manager

tpeterson@kansascitypbs.org

Veronica Raymer
Role:

Email:
Graphic Designer

vraymer@kansascitypbs.org

Anna Gonzalez
Role:

Email:

Development 
Producer

Ieshia Downton
Role:

Email:
Social Media Coordinator

idownton@kansascitypbs.org

Karen Mell
Role:

Email:
Dir. of Online Content

kmell@kansascitypbs.org

Jirrod Glynn
Role:

Email:

Full Stack 
Developer/Designer

jglynn@kansascitypbs.org

Taylor Hockersmith
Role:

Email:
Web Developer/IT Administrator
thockersmith@kansascitypbs.org

Nick Haines
Role:

Email:

Executive Dir. of Public 
Affairs

nhaines@kansascitypbs.org

Chris Lester
Role:

Email:
Managing Editor

clester@kansascitypbs.org

Vicky Diaz-Camacho
Role:

Email:
Community Reporter

vdiaz-camacho@kansascitypbs.org

Catherine 
Hoffman

Role:

Email:

RFA 
Reporter

Cami Koons
Role:

Email:

RFA 
Reporter

Cole Blaise
Role:

Email:
Creative Director

cblaise@kansascitypbs.org

John McGrath
Role:

Email:
Multimedia Producer

jmcgrath@kansascitypbs.org

Emily Woodring
Role:

Email:
Food Content Producer

ewoodring@kansascitypbs.org

Brad Austin
Role:

Email:
Creative Arts Producer

baustin@kansascitypbs.org

Mark Stamm
Role:

Email:
Production Specialist

mstamm@kansascitypbs.org

Matt McClelland
Role:

Email:
Director/Studio Coordinator

mmcclelland@kansascitypbs.org

Dave Burkhardt
Role:

Email:
Videographer

Cody Boston
Role:

Email:

Multimedia 
Producer/Director/Editor

producer@kansascitypbs.org

Marie Roberts
Role:

Email:
Production Manager

mroberts@kansascitypbs.org

Eric Mater
Role:

Email:
Producer

emater@kansascitypbs.org

Bryan Truta
Role:

Email:

Sr. Dir. of Radio 
Operations

bryan@bridge909.org

Jon Hart
Role:

Email:
Director of Music
jon@bridge909.org

Michelle Bacon
Role:

Email:

Radio Content & 
Database Manager

michelle@bridge909.org

Bob Garrett
Role:

Email:
Sales Manager

bob@bridge909.org

Sarah Bradshaw
Role:

Email:

On-Air Host/Music 
Coordinator

sarah@bridge909.org

Vacant position
Role:

Email:

On-Air 
Host/Programming, 
Promotions 
Assistant
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